\$140.00 46

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712722

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/15/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIAL SENTINEL, INC.		
Street Address:	128 Lakeside Ave. Suite 302		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4654231	SOCIAL SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4693303	ASSESS ALERT AVERT
Registration Number:	4758998	SOCIAL SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4830027	
Registration Number:	5908211	SHAREIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7149

Email: agott@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Angela R. Gott, Jones Day

Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255341001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela R. Gott
SIGNATURE:	/Angela R. Gott/

DATE SIGNED: 03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0429

900679864

source=Social Sentinel IP Release 10.15.2020#page1.tif source=Social Sentinel IP Release 10.15.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0430

Form of Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006899, Frame 0630 and Reel 052220, Frame 0433, the parties listed on Schedule A attached hereto as "Record Owner" ("Releasee") granted to Silicon Valley Bank, as Lender, Administrative Agent, and Collateral Agent ("Releasor"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patents, trademarks, and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration:

- Release. Releasor hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and/or any other agreement.
- Further Assurances. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver, at Releasee's sole expense, to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm Releasor's release of all right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the filing of any documents or statements with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other appropriate agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 15, 2020.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

--- DocuSigned by: Mck Currie

Name: Nick Currie

Title: Director

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Patents

Pending Patent Applications:

Reference Number	Title	Country	Application Number	Status
14094-015CAU1	Systems and Mathods For Identifying Relationships in Social Maska Content	Canada	3004538	Pending
14594-015USU1	Systems and Mathoda For Identifying Relationships in Social Media Content	United States	15/773,473	Pending
14084-016CAU:	Systems and Misthods For Identifying Safety and Security Threats in Social Media Content	Canada	3614913	Pending
14094-016VSU1	Systems and Methods For Identifying Safety and Security Threats in Social Media Content	United States	16/079,023	Pending
14094-017USU:	Systems and Methods For Identifying Security, Safety and Wessess Comate Concerns From Sacial Media Content	United States	16/114.194	Pending

Trademarks

Registered:

Reference Number	black	Country	Seria)#	Application Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
14094- 904UST1	SOCIAL SENTINEL	Unšed States	98/142,669	12/13/2013	4,854,231	12/09/2014	Registered
14094- 006UST1	ASSESS ALERT AVERT	Unded States	86/146,718	12/18/2013	4,593,303	92/24/2018	Registered
14094- 909UST1	SOCIAL SENTINEL	Unsed States	86/378,892	98/27/2014	4,758,998	08/23/2015	Registered
14094- 010UST1	4	United States	86/378,901	08/27/2014	4,830,027	10/13/2015	Registered
14084- 018UST1	SHAREIT	United States	88/419,490	05/07/2019	5,908,211	11/12/2019	Sagistered

• Pending Intent to Use:

APATIMET REARCH	587, 80 Ser No. 28413705	Appacation Hing Date, etc. Filed S.Z. 19: Office Action 7.19.19
kšark	Sor No	Application Filing Date, etc.

• Unregistered:

RECORDED: 03/07/2022

In Use Mark	First Use in Commerce
LANGUAGE OF HARM™	
LOCAL+**	3-jun-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0432